506167900 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF SIGNATURE OF MIN KIM previously recorded on Reel 051845 Frame 899. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DATE OF SIGNATURE OF MIN KIM SHOULD READ 9/24/2019.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIN KIM	09/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELEN OF TROY LIMITED
Street Address:	THE PHOENIX CENTRE, GEORGIA STREET
City:	BELLEVILLE ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29702276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:richmond@rankinhill.comCorrespondent Name:RANKIN HILL & CLARK LLPAddress Line 1:38210 GLENN AVENUEAddress Line 4:WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXO-46786
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN A. WITHROW/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=46786-AmendedAssignment#page1.tif source=46786-AmendedAssignment#page2.tif source=46786-AmendedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506167900 REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0092

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD LEE	10/04/2019
MASON ADAM UMHOLTZ	10/02/2019
MIN KIM	09/24/2017
MARC-AURELIEN VIVANT	12/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELEN OF TROY LIMITED
Street Address:	THE FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE, BISHOP'S COURT HILL
Internal Address:	SUITE 1, GROUND FLOOR
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB14004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29702276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: proston@rankinhill.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RAI

RANKIN, CLARK & HILL LLC

Address Line 1:

32810 GLENN AVE.

Address Line 4:

WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXO-46786
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHNATHAN A. WITHROW
Signature:	/Johnathan A. Withrow/
Date:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=46786_Assignment#page1.tif source=46786_Assignment#page2.tif source=46786_Assignment#page3.tif source=46786_Assignment#page4.tif source=46786_Assignment#page5.tif source=46786_Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5968116

Receipt Date:

02/18/2020

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Min Kim

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Helen of Troy Limited The Phoenix Centre George Street Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SPOON

and which is found in the U.S. patent application number 29/702,276 as filed, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof,

Date

09/24/2019 Min Kim